
Game Leaders

Rebounds

Points

Assists

‐ 2019/10/05(Sat) 15:11 Tip Off @Arena Tachikawa Tachihi ‐

Shot Break Down Four Factors (H):HOME (A):AWAY

56.3%

26.5%

8.4%

9.7%

36.6%

18.4%

16.3%

37.5%

eFG%

ORB%

TOV%

FTR

ATOKYO NIIGATA
29

21

18

13

12

(A) Nick Perkins

(H) Milan Macvan

(H) Alex Kirk

(A) Lamont Hamilton

(H) Genki Kojima

6

5

5

3

3

(H) Daiki Tanaka

(A) Kenta Morii

(H) Seiya Ando

(H) Genki Kojima

(H) Joji Takeuchi

10

9

7

6

4

(H) Joji Takeuchi

(A) Lamont Hamilton

(H) Milan Macvan

(H) Alex Kirk

(A) Keita Imamura

Made Poss % 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

HOME 52.4% 52.9% 50.0% 62.5%

AWAY 26.3% 41.2% 55.0% 35.3%

87-59
HOME AWAY

HOME AWAY

Substitutions 32 17

Time Outs 4 5

Shooting Fouls Drawn 4 11

And 1s 1 1

Bench Points 37 9

Averages HOME AWAY

Height 192.9cm 191.6cm

Weight 93.0kg 91.8kg

Age 29.7 30.2

Height：191.4cm Weight：91.7kg Age： 28.8

B1 League Average

Inside： 55.6%

Mid-Range： 35.3%

3-Points： 29.8%

Free-Throw： 75.9%

B1 League Average

# Players Nationality MIN +/-

1 Genki Kojima Japan 18:22 12

3 Seiya Ando Japan 21:38 16

7 Takeki Shonaka Japan 14:05 4

11 Yutaro Suda Japan 21:11 24

12 Milan Macvan Foreign 23:45 16

13 Shohei Kikuchi Japan 19:41 5

15 Joji Takeuchi Japan 24:34 20

24 Daiki Tanaka Japan 26:56 21

53 Alex Kirk Foreign 29:48 22

- - - - -

- - - - -

- - - - -

※StarterATOKYO Player List

# Players Nationality MIN +/-

3 Shinsuke Kashiwagi Japan 21:33 -10

7 Kei Igarashi Japan 21:51 -13

10 Kohei Takahashi Japan 01:53 1

11 Jun Uzawa Japan 05:12 -5

14 Syunpei Ishii Japan 03:43 2

18 Kenta Morii Japan 18:09 -15

22 Yuki Ueta Japan 07:54 -6

30 Keita Imamura Japan 29:47 -23

32 Yuichi Ikeda Japan 22:40 -19

33 Nick Perkins Foreign 34:16 -25

34 Lamont Hamilton Foreign 33:02 -27

- - - - -

※StarterNIIGATA Player List

Inside Inside

16/29 12/29

(55.2%) (41.4%)

Mid-Range Mid-Range

11/22 1/8

(50.0%) (12.5%)

3-Points 3-Points

9/21 5/19

(42.9%) (26.3%)

Free-Throw Free-Throw

6/7 18/21

(85.7%) (85.7%)

Lead Changes

Times Tied

Pace Factor

0 0

73.5

1st Half 2nd Half

0 0

Weather： ☀ Referee：

Temp： 30.5℃ HIGASHI YUJI

Humidity： 40.5％ KAI SAYAKA

Attendance： 2,940 ENYA TADASHI

Game Length： 110min

Score 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

HOME 24 18 21 24

AWAY 10 15 22 12
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